24. The hedge amount of part of foreign currency
liabilities -- -- --

HALK YATIRIM MENKUL DEĞERLER ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
As at and for the Year Ended 31 December 2014
(Currency: Amounts are expressed in full Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated)

48

24 Nature and level of risks related to financial instruments (continued)

24.3 Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity to foreign currency

The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk denominated in US Dollar and Sterling.

The below table has presented sensitivity of the Group to 10% increase and decrease of Sterling
and US Dollar. This rate is the rate that is used in reporting of the Group’s currency risk to top
management and this rate represents possible change in foreign currency rates that is expected by
the management. Sensitivity analysis includes only foreign currency monetary items and represents
the effect of change of 10% currency rate at the end of period. Positive value represents increase
on profit/loss and other equity items.

31 December 2014

Strengthening

of foreign currency
Weakening

of foreign currency

10% movement of US Dollar against TL
1- US Dollar Net asset/liability 38.188 (38.188)
2- Hedging part of US Dollar (-) -- --
3- US Dollar net effect (1+2) 38.188 (38.188)

10% movement of Sterling against TL
4- Sterling net asset/liability 65.893 (65.893)
5- Hedging part of Sterling (-) -- --
6- Sterling net effect (4+5) 65.893 (65.893)

Total (3+6) 104.081 (104.081)

31 December 2013

Strengthening

of foreign currency
Weakening

of foreign currency

10% movement of Sterling against TL
1- US Dollar net asset/liability 134.788 (134.788)
2- Hedging part of US Dollar (-) -- --
3- US Dollar net effect (1+2) 134.788 (134.788)

10% movement of Sterling against TL
4- Sterling net asset/liability 13.273 (13.273)
5- Hedging part of Sterling (-) -- --
6- Sterling net effect (4+5) 13.273 (13.273)

Total (3+6) 148.061 (148.061)

HALK YATIRIM MENKUL DEĞERLER ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
As at and for the Year Ended 31 December 2014
(Currency: Amounts are expressed in full Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated)

49

24 Nature and level of risks related to financial instruments (continued)

24.3 Market risk (continued)

Price risk

Share price risk is the risk that decrease of share prices, result of change in share price index level
and value of share.

As at 31 December 2014 and 31 December 2013, in case of having a 20% increase/(decrease) in
BİST stock market index while having all other variables constant, the effects on profit or loss and